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May 25, 2017

PELAJO PROPERTIES
SUSAN B. HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD
POTTSTOWN PA 19465

RE: Application to Change the Place of Use
File Nos. 27993, 27994, 40961, 40979, 40992, 41004.

Dear Ms. Hudson:

Enclosed you will find a Sumumary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of
Use for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should
be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files, The
authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to
provide information required on the annwal water use report (including the meter reading at the
beginning and end of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the

enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointnient
for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to

discuss a specific file.
Sincerely,

v
Thomas P, Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

L
On this {é day of May 2017, I hercby certify that the attached original Approval of Application
{o Change the Place of Use under Water Right, 27993, 27994, 40961, 40979, 40992, 41004 dated
May 25, 2017, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following!

PELAJO PROPERTIES
SUSAN B. HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD
POTTSTOWN PA 19465

Copy provided to GMD#3

7 (N

Division of Water Resources




PE(,ui:nr.nit c[c))mpl;elted atpati;ati'onfzo: DWR FIELD OFFICE
Division of Water Resources  APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

gg}idfgfggirf:;s{w area, TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
;opf?kz; - (768250) 22%‘3552?;9; LUSE AND/OR THE
1 - -
Stacklon -u((785))425-6787 POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden Clty -- (620} 276-2901
hitp:/lagriculture ks.govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A, 82a-708h(h), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.,

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed, Complate alf other applicable pottions, if change in point of diversion Is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, Include a topographic map or deiailed piat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s} of diversion and/or place of use.
RECTTVEL

O SO A A

File No. 27994 APR £ 8 204/
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): D[\.IZ;{‘;;‘\!“([}‘(:\i\‘.f\'.'rl_f;';h%f(‘;l‘}‘;, _—
Place of Use ] Point of Divarsion

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below,

The source of supply is: & Groundwater {1 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B, HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD POTTSTOWN PA 19465

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
Name and addrsss of Water Use Correspondent: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN 8, HUDSON

1861 RIDGE ROAD  POTTSTOWN PA 19465
Phona Number; { ) Emait address:

3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land - NAME: PELAJQPROPPELALO PROPERTIES SUSAN B. HUDSONERTIES-

ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTTSTOWN PA 19465

(If there is mors than one fandowner, attach supplerental sheets as necessary.)

NEY W SW¥ SEM TOTAL

Sec,  Twp. Range | NEW | NWh | SWi | SEY || NEY | NWK | SWY | SEX-|[ MEV | NWY | SWiK | SE% & NEW | NWY | SWY | SE% ACRES
19 33 37w 34 34 34 34 136

30 33 37w || 40 40 40 40 40 {37.08| 37,2 | 40 || 40 |37.32|37.44| 40 40 40 40 40 629,04
24 33 3Bw 36 13 36 40 |1 40 __36 13 36 34 34 34 34 386

4, If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PELAJO PRORPELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B, HUDSONERTIES~
ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTTSTOWHN PA_ 19465
{f there is more than one landewner, atlach supplemental sheels as necessary.)

NEW NW /4 SW SEW TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NWYX | SWY | SEY [ NEY I NWY | SW | SEX || NEY | NWX "W,% SEV || NE¥ | NWW | SWi | SEX ACRES
19 33 37w iof 7 31 Léj 31 ;31 124
30 33 37w i3 36 40 38 40 [37.08.} 37.2{ 40 530 37.{3: 3/’.4L4 ] 37 36 40 36 13 556.04
24 33 38w 13 36 40 36 36 13 36 40__ 40 36 13 36 31 31 31 31 499
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $ AUD .00 TR &  ReceiptDate 41517 check#t 130

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.



10.

11.

12,

S e e

Presently authorized point of tHiversion:

One in the  Cwarerof the © S "~ Quarler of the Quar.er
of Section Township oo et ~ South, Range — {EMV),
in County, Kansas, """ faetNofth _feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate . Auforized Guantiiy L Depth of welt {feel)

o feet North feet West)

(DWR use only: Computeribbfo, - .
ged &3 follows:

[ This point will not be changes [ Tihie point will be o
Proposed paint of diversion: (Compiats o §f wids is fetmested)

e

One in the Quarter of th= Quarter of the Quarier
of Section -~ Towmship South, Range (EAV),
in County, Kansas, ________ festNorih ____fest West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate Proposed Ou‘antiiy} e . Proposed well depth (feet)

This polnt fs: [] Additional Well {7} Geo Genier _List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of divarsion:

One in the Quarterofthe _ . ... Quarter of the Quarter
of Section L Townshio e South, Range {(EAWV),
in County, Kansas, _____feeiiNorth ___ feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate _Authorized Cuisniey . Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer Mo, __ . PS5 _feat North feet West)
[} This point will not be changed  [] This poid wili be chaaged as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Comwsie only if chanes is regugsted)

One in the Quarterofthe _ __Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Townshin ] South, Range {E/WV),
in County, Kansas, ____ festNorth _ feetWest of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rale Proposad Quardity Proposed well depth (feet)

Why do you need a new point of diversion? _ o 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
- feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram bsiow in relation to the existing point.of diversion.

no change to well location : (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” In center of diagram below
represents presently authorized polnt of diversion.)
Morth
If a wall, Is the test hole log attached? [] Yes No 100 50 0 A0 100
I I A T B A B A
When do you propose to complele the new point of » - ]
diversion? — — —
O+ — + 50
If th int of diversion is a well: - < -
€ pointe ne West 011 1prr X1 1ie]1 110 East
{a) Whal are you going to do with the old well? - - 7
i 4 _ + =0
(b} When will this be done? n — ]
| aRRARANRAEARENE RN
Groundwater ~ Management  District  recommendation 100, b o | 100
ouin
attached? [Jves [JNo scala MY so0
. 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be refocated more than
Assisted by lpm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing poini of

diversion, attach a fopographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-haif mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downsiream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE

THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 27934

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Continued; The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B. HUDSON
ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTTSTOWN PA 19465

NEY% NWY% SWH SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp.  Range || NEY | NWY | SWis | SE% | NEY | NW¥ | SW¥% | SEX || NEX | NWY% | Sw¥ | SEY || NE% | NW% | sw¥ | SE% ACRES
25 33 38w 36 13 36 40 40 36 13 36 32 40 40 40 402
35 33 38w 32513251325 325 130
36 33 38w 40 40 40 40 40 M2 132182312312 (312 1312312312 {312§312 543.2
Owner of Land ---- NAME: - YERNA-—& EDWARD G-JONES—2885- HWY-50-GRAND-JUNCTON-CO-84503—
ADDRESS:; KENNETH M & MiILDRED GREENWOOD PO BOX O HUGOTON KS 67951
NE¥% NW % SWY 5E% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp., Range || NEY [ NWY | SW | SE3% || NEJ [ NwY [ SWH | SEX || NEX | NW% | swWy% | SEY I NEX | nwy | swu | sevu AGRES
25 33 38w 13 36 40 36 125
Cwner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NW Y% SW SEX TOTAL
Sec.  Twp.  Range || NEY | NWY | SwWi | SE% | NEW | NWA [ swy [ sE% I NEY | Nww d swu | SEY || NEY | w | swv | sEx ACRES
4, Conlinued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B. HUDSON
ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD  POTTSTOWN PA 19465
NEY NWY SWY SEY% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range i NEW | NWY [ SWY | SEX || NEX | NWY | SWY | SEW || NEX | NWX | SWW | SEX || NEY | NWY% | sSWX% | SEX ACRES
25 33 38w 36 13 36 40 40 36 13 36 28 35 38 36 387
35 33 38w 31 31 31 31 124
36 33 38w 35 37 139561 40 ||312 312342312 312|31.2}31.2(31.21312]31.2]31.2]31.2 525,98
Owner of Land ---- NAME: -VERNA & EBWARD-CJONES 2995 HWY-H0—GRAND-JUNEHON-CO-815032  FELn30
ADDRESS: KENNETH M & MILDRED GREENWOOD PO 80X O HUGOTON KS 67951
NEY NW % SWY% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NWY | SWi | SE% | NE% | Nwia | swi | SE% f NEW I nww | swie | sEv || New [ nwyw | swiu i SEX ACRES
25 33 38w 13 36 40 36 125
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS;
NE¥% NW ¥ SWY SE¥% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEV | NWY | SWY | SE¥ || NEW | NWH | SWH% | SEX || NE¥ | NWY | sWi | SEX I NEY | Nw¥ | swu | SEY ACRES
DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. (H/23/2008) Page Fila No,






4. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion Is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized piace(s) of use identified in this application?
[Yes 1 No (if no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b} Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[JYes f1No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c) If this application Is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[]Yes [1nNo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

H the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 fest,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currenily autherized place of use, or their duly authorized

agent {attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirimation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the speuse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains, | further verify that the statements

contained in this applacatson ara true, correct and ccmmfete

Dated at /4 (JV/ LAt f%aMQS ihis @2 7 day of -“56:(}974;1«&5 T 9n /(r’ .
Vgrvuaam? o Heedeend P Ayo _”‘Frﬁo paeiit L™
(Owner) Bpavsel
.gS‘ LU I A SN %@. %u;{.g_cu .
{Please Prlnt) (Piease Print}
/\}7 {L{ [ () <<_> /s'):"’l A '.t \f{/’\ ;-;:,"'"'"é:r:v—‘,,._r;;..,,,i(j'> .
(Owner) ‘) {Spouse)
Mildred Greenwood Revocable Trust e —— -
{Plgase Pnnl) o ~ (Please Print}
otinasl St sk
{Owner) o {Spouse)

Kenneth M. Greenwood Revocahle Tyust .

Please Print : Pl i
! o COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA (1988 Print)

State of Kansas NOTARIAL SEAL
Robert 44, Rowland, Notary Public

. 88
CUU”W of £ ’7@574’//m ; South Covenlry Twp., Chester County

My Commisaion Explres July §, 2019 e
ereby 7£t1 that tha forslsg&'ng application WS TEHAEE TN YT ﬂ"E‘&HﬂEGﬂFEr‘Q}A%E@om to before me this ,;lf day of

| L, e

N,c't,aw Public

My Commission Expires ¢ /L’/ﬂ ,20/(”3

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROGESSED. To be cominlcte. sl af the applioa ’J.’e poriions of the application form must be completed with
accurate infermation; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all fie 2ppropriate owners' must be affized to the application and notarized: and

the appropriate fes must be pald,

FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of uss or the point of diversion urder this sestion shall be accompanied by the appiication fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departiment of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of divarsion 300 feet orless . ... ... . 0 $100
(2) Appllcahon to change a point of diversten mare than 300 faat .. ... o o e $go_oj
$200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page Clle No.



SUMMARY ORDER AP . .OVING APPLICATI

ON FOR CHANGL ND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A.
ﬂrovisions of the Kansas Waler Appropriation Law,
AR, 5-1-1 ef.seq. With the exception of those con

terms, conditions and limitalions of File No. 27894 .

lication was received on ﬁomk /& 2oil7]

82a-708b, as amended, and K.AR. 5-14-3 and other applicable

K.S.A. 82a-701 el. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
ditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

1. Achange ap ) requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the ahove-refefenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Flace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [XT Applicable [ Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shalt be limited {0 the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [ Applicable Mot Applicabte

4, The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actue}rlily be lccated more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion.  [] Applicable ot Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diverston rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making m[%t;}r level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintalned in accordance
with KA.R, 5-6-13. ] Applicable Not Applicable

6 The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever ocours first. The water flow meier shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.AR. 5-
3-5e, lhe owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 followirig the end of each calendar year.
fdApplicable . . [ Not Applicable ‘

7 Installation of the works for diversion of water shall ha completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized exienslon of ime. By March 1, 2017 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. .

[ Applicable ENot Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. {1 Applicable FS"Not Applicable

a. Al diversion works into which any fype of chemicat or other foreign substance will be injecied into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automalic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the SEU;.ce of the waler squ!y. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. <" Applicable [} Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes FINo

41, In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R, 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized p!ace(? of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file humber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and

limitations, as amended andfor sup
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Reg
resuld in civil penalties pursuant fo K.S.A. 82a

water or appropriaifon right or any other enforcement actio

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.AR. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agricullure, Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown an the Certificate of Service attached hereto. | a hearing
is nof requesied in accordance with thA.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become sffective on the 15" day after the date shown

on the Certificate of Service.
For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

plemented by this Summary Order, and wi
ulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these
737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the

{h applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
rovisions may
ns authorized by law.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

A/ A

“ Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
. 0 .
(Print Name): T Memns Vo Wl iedys

Division of Water Rasources - Kansas Department of Agriculiure

By:

Date of Issuance: fﬂ’“}‘f zsﬂ‘, 2ot’)
State of Kansas }

. ) 88
County of [~ 1ramens )

Acknowledged beforeir)ne on \‘f\\cw ng 20171
by Thomas ¥ $Qawens

e, M oasaa

X >

Signature:

SUE KEENY
Ky Avpointment Explres
June 8, 2018

)

My commission expires: T
{Notary Seal

Page 4 File No.



STATE OF KANSAS, STEVENS COUNTY, ss:
LW .

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of April, 2017, before me,
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came
MILDRED GREENWOOD, as Trustee of the MILDRED GREENWOOD REVOCABLE
TRUST DATED DECEMBER 6, 2007, who is personally known to me to be the same
person who executed the within instrument of writing and such person duly
acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
seal, the day and year last above writlen,

A W 1V
:

Notary Public

STATE OF KANSAS, STEVENS COUNTY, ss:
‘l@%

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this iﬁ« ~“day of April, 2017, before me,
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came
MILDRED GREENWOOD, as Trustee of the KENNETH M. GREENWOOD
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 6, 2007, who is personally known to me to
be the same person who executed the within instrument of writing and such person duly

acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
seal, the day and year last above written,

£ . womvrug ,&a‘ié! W@w\«mw Ve
‘ \

5 WG
HSERLEe S

S B
NOTARY PUBLIG - St
L

Notary Public
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